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CURRICULUM VITAE  
 
 

 
 

I. PERSONAL PARTICULARS 

Name 
 
Date of Birth 
 
Identity Card Number 

ASNIAH BINTI ALIAS 
 
23 June 1982 
 
820623-03-5706 

 

II. ACADEMIC AND PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATIONS   
(Please list all academic qualifications, from your first degree, in chronological order) 

Year Degree Discipline University 

2005 
 
 
 
2010 
 
 

Bachelor of Arts  
 
 
 
Master of Applied Linguistics    
 

English 
 
 
 
English 

University Putra Malaysia 
(UPM), MALAYSIA 
 
University Putra Malaysia 
(UPM), MALAYSIA 
 

 

III. TITLES OF POSTGRADUATE THESES WRITTEN (At MSc/PhD Level) 

No.  TITLE OF MASTER THESIS 

1. “Gender Differences in the Use of Politeness Stategies in Students’ Messages” 
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IV. WORK EXPERIENCE (Please list your relevant experience in chronological order) 

Year Position Organisation Start and End Date 

2008 
 
 
 
2006 
 
 
 
 
2007 
 
 
2006 
 

Lecturer 
Language Teacher 
 
 
Lecturer 
 
 
 
 
Part Time Tutor 
 
 
Teacher 
 
 

National Defense University of 
Malaysia (UPNM), Sg. Besi 
Camp, K.Lumpur 
 
International Education Centre 
(INTEC), UiTM S. Alam, Section 
17 Campus, S. Alam, Selangor 
 
Institut Profesional Baitulmal 
Jalan Kg Pandan, K.Lumpur 
 
MARA Juniour Science College 
(MRSM) Jeli, Kg Gemang, Jeli, 
Kelantan 
 

Jan 2018 – Present 
July 2008 - Dec 2017 
 
 
July 2006 – July 2008 
 
 
Jan 2007 – Apr 2008 
 
Jun 2005 – July 2006 

 

 

 
1.0 TEACHING AND SUPERVISION 
 

1.1 Postgraduate Courses  
 
       (Please list in chronological order and state: course title, semester and year) 
 

No. Course Title Semester Year 

    

    

    

 
 

1.2 First Degree Courses 
 
  (Please list in chronological order and state: course title, semester and year) 
 

No. Course Title Semester Year 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DLE 1012 – 3(3+0) – English for Academic Writing  
LEL1012 – 3(3+0) - English for Academic Writing 
LEL1022 – 3(3+0) – Oral Communication 
LEL1012 – 3(3+0) - English for Academic Writing 
LEL1022 – 3(3+0) – Oral Communication 
LEL1012 – 3(3+0) - English for Academic Writing  
LEL1022 – 3(3+0) – Oral Communication 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 

2008/2009 
2010/2011 
2010/2011 
2011/2012 
2011/2012 
2012/2013 
2012/2013 
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8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
 
 

LEL1012 – 3(3+0) - English for Academic Writing  
LEL1022 – 3(3+0) – Oral Communication 
LEL1002 – 1(1+0) – Basic Grammar & Vocabulary 
LLE3313- 3(3+0)-Phonetics & Phonology 
LLE 3032-3(3+0) - Al-Ghazali Dialogue : English Communication 
LLE 3032-3(3+0) - Al-Ghazali Dialogue : English Communication 
LEL1012 – 3(3+0)- English for Academic Writing 
LLS3364--4(4+0) - Language Diversity: Variation, Choice and Change 
LLE 3032-3(3+0) - Al-Ghazali Dialogue : English Communication 
LEL1012 – 3(3+0) - English for Academic Writing 
LLE 3032-3(3+0) - Al-Ghazali Dialogue : English Communication 
LLS3364--4(4+0) - Language Diversity : Variation, Choice and Change 
 
 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
 

2 
 

 
1 

2013/2014 
2013/2014 
2013/2014 
2018/2019 
2018/2019 
2019/2020 
 
2019/2020 
 
 
2020/2021 
 
 

    

    

 

 
1.3 Diploma Courses 

 
  (Please list in chronological order and state: course title, semester and year) 
 

No. Course Title Semester Year 

    

    

    

 
 

1.4 Pre-Degree Courses 
 
  (Please list in chronological order and state: course title, semester and year) 
 

No. Course Title Semester Year 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
 

FLA 0122 - 2(2+0) – Foundation English  
FLA 0123 – 3(3+0) – English for Academic Reading  
FLA 0122 - 2(2+0) – Foundation English 
FLA 0242 – 2(2+1) – Basic Writing Skills  
FLA 0123 – 3(3+0) – English for Academic Reading 
FLA0613 – 3(3+0) - Foundation English 
FLA0613 – 3(3+0) - Foundation English 

1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
 

2008/2009 
2008/2009 
2009/2010 
2009/2010 
2009/2010 
2010/2011 
2011/2012 
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1.5 PhD Supervision  
 
        (Please list in chronological order) 
 

No. Name of Student Project Title 
Date of 

Registration 

Role (Main / 
Co- 

Supervision) 

Status 

 Completed 

 Submitted 

 In Progress 

University 

       

       

       

 
 

1.6 PhD External/Internal Examination  
 
              (Please list in chronological order) 
 

No. Name of Student Project Title 
External / 
Internal 

Date of Viva University 

      

      

      

 
 

1.7 MSc (by Research)  
 
              (Please list in chronological order) 
 

No. Name of Student Project Title 
Date of 

Registration 

Role (Main / 
Co- 

Supervision) 

Status 

 Completed 

 Submitted 

 In Progress 

University 

1 Husna Mardiah 
Mohamad Radzi 

Semiotik 
Pemikiran 
Kritis Al-
Quran 
Menerusi 
Komunikasi 
Dua Hala 
Musa-Khidir 

18/9/2020 Co-Supervisor In Progress UPNM 
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1.8 MSc External/Internal Examination 
 
 (Please list in chronological order) 
 

No. Name of Student Project Title 
External / 
Internal 

Date of Viva University 

      

      

      

 
 

1.9 Supervision (Postgraduate Research Project or Final Year Research Project)  
 
  (Please list in chronological order) 
 

No. Name of Student Project Title 
Date of 

Registration 

Role 
(Main/Co- 

Supervision) 

Status 

 Completed 

 Submitted 

 In Progress 

1 Nadzirah Aqilah 
Abd Rahman 

Register and Style of Communication 
Among National Defence University of 
Malaysia (NDUM0 Students: An 
Investigation 

2 October 
2017 

Main 
Supervisor 

Completed 
 

2 Mohamad Qairul 
Ashraff Yahayai 

Impoliteness Strategies Used in The 
Social Media on the LGBT Issues 

19 April 2018 Main 
Supervisor 

Completed 
 

3 Ammar Mohd 
Bakri 

Sarcasm Used in Media Social by 
National Defence University of 
Malaysia (NDUM) Students 

17 April 2019 Main 
Supervisor 

Completed 
 

4 Sarah Najibah 
Mohammad 
Kamal 

The Appellation of Terengganu Malay 
Traditional Food from the 
Sociolinguistics Perspective  

17 April 2019 Main 
Supervisor 

Completed 
 

5 Maryam Suhana 
Hasnan Khairi 

The Effectiveness of Duolingo for 
French Vocabulary Acquisition: 
Students Perspective. 

20 May 2020 Main 
Supervisor 

In Progress 

6 Nor Haziqah 
Halim 

Strategi Pemasaran Produk Orang 
Arab Berasaskan Makanan di 

20 May 2020 Main 
Supervisor 

In Progress 
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Malaysia: Kajian Perbandingan 
Antara Budaya 

 
 

2.0 RESEARCH, PUBLICATION AND PRESENTATION 
 

2.1      Research Projects  
 

(Please list in chronological order and state: title, list of researchers, grant/year, source/amount and 
status)  
 

No. Title List of 
Researchers 

 Principal 

 Members 

Grant 
Year 

Source 
Amount 

Status 

 Completed 

 In Progress 
 

1 Application of Fuzzy Analytical 
Hierarchy Process (FAHP)for 
Evaluating Teaching Performance 
at Defence Foundation Center   
 

Member 2019-
2021 

-NIL- In Progress 

2 Facework Strategies for 
Reputation Management: A Case 
Study of MH370 Press 
Conferences  
 

Principal 2019-
2021 

-NIL- In Progress 
 

3 Delivering Sustainable Mobility 
Target: Investigating the 
Characteristics of Car Users most 
likelyto Switch to Sustainable 
Modes of Transportation  
 

Member 2019-
2021 

RM20000 In Progress 
 

4 Intercultural Sensitivity and 
Foreign Language Exposure: A 
Comparative Analysis between 
Public and Private Universities 
 

Member 2019-
2021 

-NIL- In Progress 
 

5 Developing a CEFR-Aligned 
Rating Scales for the Assessment 
of Writing  
 

Member 2019-
2021 

-NIL- In Progress 
 

6 The Development of Malay 
Conversational Corpus towards 
Conversational Strategies and 
Rapport Modelling 

       Member  2020-
2022 

Rm5000 In progress 

 
 

2.2    Publications 
 

2.2.1 Academic Journal 
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(Please list in chronological order and state: authors, year, title, publisher/journal, volume and 
number of pages (Please bold your name) 
 

No. Authors, year, title, publisher/journal, volume and number of pages (Please 
bold your name) 

 

Type of Journal 

 ISI 

 SCOPUS 
Peer-Reviewed 

1. Azman Ismail, Asniah Alias and Ahmad Fahimi Amir. (2012). Mentor’s 
Communication styles as Predictors of Mentees’ Academic Performance. Studies 
in Bussiness and Economics. Vol. 7, issue 3, page 14-26. 

Peer-Reviewed 

2.  Radina Mohamad Deli and Asniah Alias. (2013). The Questions of Question in 
Malaysian English. Issues in Language Studies, Vol. 2, Issue 2, Page 82-96. 

Peer-Reviewed 
 

3. Asniah Alias. (2014). Politeness Strategies in Students’ Written Discourse: 
Memorandum of Complaint. Zulfakar, Vol 1, Issue 1, Page 23-28. 

Peer-Reviewed 

3. Asniah Alias, Syarifah Nadia Syed Nasharudin and Marlyna Maros. (2015). 
MH370 Press Conferences: Interaction and Territorial Power Relation. Vol 1, 
Issue 4, Page 29-40. 

Peer-Reviewed 
 

4. Asniah Alias, Nor Fariza Mohd Nor and Jamaluddin Aziz. (2018). The 
Challenges of Managing Media in the Face of Uncertainty. International Journal 
of Humanities, Philosophy, Language Vol 1, Issue 3. Page 21-29. 

Peer-Reviewed 

5. Asniah Alias and Mohamad Qairul Ashraff Yahaya. (2019). Impoliteness 
Strategies Used by Malaysian Netizens in Response to the Music Videos of Drag 
Queens: International Journal of Social Science Research. Vol 1, Issue 2, Page 
44-59. 

Peer-Reviewed 
 

   

 
 

2.2.2 Book/Chapter in Book: 
 

 (Please list in chronological order and state: authors, year, title, publisher/journal/conference, 
volume and number of pages (Please bold your name) 
 

No. Authors, year, title, publisher, volume and number of pages (Please bold 
your name) 

 

Level 

 International 

 National 
University 

1. Asniah Alias, Aveleena Afzan Hasan and Mohd Amzari Mat Rani. (2009). English 
for Academic Writing. Kuala Lumpur: Penerbit Universiti, Universiti Pertahanan 
Nasional Malaysia. 

University  
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2. Amnah Saayah Ismail dan Asniah Alias. (2010). Pengajaran dan Pembelajaran 

Berteraskan Tradisi Islam: Satu Pendedahan. Teaching and Learning in a Military 

Context: Issues and Challenge.1(1-9). 

University 

3. Erda Wati Bakar and Asniah Alias. (2012). The Nature of Writing Feedback- 
Individual writing conference to improve academic writing performance amongst 
selected Sophomore Management Programme Students at the NDUM. 
Languages, Literature and Technology.2 (29-44).  

University 

4. Asniah Alias and Noli Maishara Nordin. (2013). Reading Strategies Employed by 
Good Users and Limited Users. Languages, Literature and Culture. 3(4-16). 

University 

 
 

2.2.3 Proceeding Articles : 
 

 (Please list in chronological order and state: authors, year, title, publisher/journal/conference, 
volume and number of pages (Please bold your name) 
 

No. Authors, year, title, publisher/conference, volume and number of pages 
(Please bold your name) 

 

Level 

 International 

 National 
University 

1. Asniah Alias. (2013). Politeness Strategies Employed by Cadet Officers and 
Civilian Students in Memorandum of Complaint. National Defence University of 
Malaysia on RECCNI2012. 1(267-276) 

Regional 

2. Asniah Alias and Mohamad Qairul Ashraff Yahaya. (2019). Impoliteness 

Strategies Used by Malaysian Netizens in Response to the Music Videos of Drag 

Queens. Penang International Conference on Multi-Disciplinary Research, 

PICM2019.  

International 
 
 

3.  Asniah Alias, Fatin Amirah Ahmad Shukri, and Mohd Syazwan Mohamad Anuar 

Qualities of a Lecturer that Students Value the Most: A Descriptive Study. 

Persidangan Antarabangsa Sains Sosial & Kemanusiaan, PASAK2020. 

International 

 

2.3 Presentation: 
 

(Please list in chronological order) 
 

No. Event 
 

Title of Paper Presented Role 
(Keynote Speaker 
/ Invited Speaker / 

Presenter) 

Date Organizer 
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1 UMDS2010. 
Hotel Hilton Pedaling 
Jaya, Kuala Lumpur. 

Gender Differences in the Use of 
Politeness strategies in Students’ 
Messages.  

Presenter 16-
18/6/  
2010 

University of 
Malaya 

2 ICELT2011, Swiss-
Garden Golf Resort & 
Spa, Damai Laut, 
Perak. 

An Inspiring Teacher as a Stage 
Performer. 

Presenter 18-
20/9/ 
2011 

University Putra  
Malaysia 

3 JAMS International 
Conference. Tokyo, 
Japan. 

MH370 Press Conferences: 
Interaction and Territorial Power 
Relation.  

Presenter 12-
13/12/
2014 

University of 
Tokyo 

4 NIOSH, Bangi Kursus Siilang Budaya Invited Speaker 19-
21/7/2

019 

JPNIN 

5 Multi-Disciplinary 
Research PICM2019. 
Bayview Hotel, Pulau 
Pinang. 

Impoliteness Strategies Used by 
Malaysian Netizens in Response to 
the Music Videos of Drag Queens: 

Presenter 
 

17-
18/8/2

019 

Academia 
Industry 
Network 

6 NIOSH, Bangi Kursus Silang Budaya Invited Speaker 16-
19/10/
2020 

JPNIN 

7 Online via Google 
meet 

Qualities of a Lecturer that Students 
Value the Most: A Descriptive 
Study. 

Presenter 24/11/
2020 

KUIS 

 

 
 
3.0 ACADEMIC RECOGNITION AND LEADERSHIP, CONSULTANCY, SERVICE TO THE 

UNIVERSITY AND SERVICE TO THE COMMUNITY 
 

3.1 Academic Recognition and Leadership 
 

Academic recognition and leadership such as Academic Award, Academic Assessor/External 
Examiner/Ph.D. Thesis Examiner, Master’s Thesis Examiner/Promotion Assessor (External), 
Internal Thesis Examiner, Visiting Professor/Fellowship, Invited Speaker, Editorial Board and other 
academic recognition. 
(Please list in chronological order and state: Academic Recognition (e.g. award name, invited 
speakers etc.), year, level and awarding body/ name of institution) 
 

No Academic Recognition Year Level Awarding Body / Name of Institution 

1. Malaysian University English Test 
(MUET) Examiner - Writing & 
Listening. 

2009-2014 National Majlis Peperiksaan Malaysia (MPM) 

 

3.2 Consultancy work that benefited to the University. 
 

(Please list in chronological order and state: title, year, sponsor, value and duration of 
consultancy) 
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No. Title Year Sponsor Value Duration 

      

      

      

 
3.3 Service to the University  

 
Service to the university such as Vice Chancellor/Deputy Vice Chancellor/Dean/Director, 
Deputy Dean/Deputy Director/Unit Coordinator/Hostel Warden, Programme Chairperson/ 
Assistant Warden/Fellow. Representing University in Sports and Other Non-Academic 
Activities. Professional/Academic Association (Committee Member).  
(Please list in chronological order and state: position/membership and duration) 

 

No. Position/Membership Duration 

   

   

   

 
 

3.4 Service to the community 
 

(Please list in chronological order) 
 

No. Organization Role Start Date End Date Level 

      

      

      

 
 
I declare that all the information in this form is true and correct. The University has 
the right to withdraw or reject the application if any information in this form found 
to be untrue.   
 

Signature    :      
 
Name    : ASNIAH ALIAS 
 
Date    : 4 Disember 2020 
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