

JABATAN PENDAFTAR

Aras Bawah, Bangunan Canselori Kem Sungai Besi, 57000 Kuala Lumpur Tel: +603 - 9051 3400 Faks: +603 - 9058 1536



Emel: pendaftar@upnm.edu.my

CURRICULUM VITAE



I. PERSONAL PARTICULARS

Name ASNIAH BINTI ALIAS

Date of Birth 23 June 1982

Identity Card Number 820623-03-5706

II. ACADEMIC AND PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATIONS

(Please list all academic qualifications, from your first degree, in chronological order)

Year	Degree	Discipline	University
2005	Bachelor of Arts	English	University Putra Malaysia (UPM), MALAYSIA
2010	Master of Applied Linguistics	English	University Putra Malaysia (UPM), MALAYSIA

III. TITLES OF POSTGRADUATE THESES WRITTEN (At MSc/PhD Level)

	THE EDGE TO TOTAL THE SECTION THE TEXT (ALL MOST HE ESTA)			
No.	TITLE OF MASTER THESIS			
1.	"Gender Differences in the Use of Politeness Stategies in Students' Messages"			

IV. WORK EXPERIENCE (Please list your relevant experience in chronological order)

Year	Position	Organisation	Start and End Date
2008	Lecturer Language Teacher	National Defense University of Malaysia (UPNM), Sg. Besi Camp, K.Lumpur	Jan 2018 – Present July 2008 - Dec 2017
2006	Lecturer	International Education Centre (INTEC), UiTM S. Alam, Section 17 Campus, S. Alam, Selangor	July 2006 – July 2008 Jan 2007 – Apr 2008
2007	Part Time Tutor	Institut Profesional Baitulmal Jalan Kg Pandan, K.Lumpur	Jun 2005 – July 2006
2006	Teacher	MARA Juniour Science College (MRSM) Jeli, Kg Gemang, Jeli, Kelantan	

1.0 TEACHING AND SUPERVISION

1.1 Postgraduate Courses

(Please list in chronological order and state: course title, semester and year)

No.	Course Title	Semester	Year

1.2 First Degree Courses

(Please list in chronological order and state: course title, semester and year)

No.	Course Title	Semester	Year
1	DLE 1012 – 3(3+0) – English for Academic Writing	1	2008/2009
2	LEL1012 – 3(3+0) - English for Academic Writing	2	2010/2011
3	LEL1022 – 3(3+0) – Oral Communication	2	2010/2011
4	LEL1012 – 3(3+0) - English for Academic Writing	2	2011/2012
5	LEL1022 – 3(3+0) – Oral Communication	2	2011/2012
6	LEL1012 – 3(3+0) - English for Academic Writing	1	2012/2013
7	LEL1022 – 3(3+0) – Oral Communication	2	2012/2013

8	LEL1012 – 3(3+0) - English for Academic Writing	1	2013/2014
9	LEL1022 – 3(3+0) – Oral Communication	1	2013/2014
10	LEL1002 – 1(1+0) – Basic Grammar & Vocabulary	1	2013/2014
11	LLE3313- 3(3+0)-Phonetics & Phonology	1	2018/2019
12	LLE 3032-3(3+0) - Al-Ghazali Dialogue : English Communication	2	2018/2019
13	LLE 3032-3(3+0) - Al-Ghazali Dialogue : English Communication	1	2019/2020
14	LEL1012 – 3(3+0)- English for Academic Writing		
15	LLS33644(4+0) - Language Diversity: Variation, Choice and Change	2	2019/2020
16	LLE 3032-3(3+0) - Al-Ghazali Dialogue : English Communication		
17	LEL1012 – 3(3+0) - English for Academic Writing		
18	LLE 3032-3(3+0) - Al-Ghazali Dialogue : English Communication	1	2020/2021
19	LLS33644(4+0) - Language Diversity : Variation, Choice and Change		

1.3 Diploma Courses

(Please list in chronological order and state: course title, semester and year)

No.	Course Title	Semester	Year

1.4 Pre-Degree Courses

(Please list in chronological order and state: course title, semester and year)

No.	Course Title	Semester	Year
1	FLA 0122 - 2(2+0) – Foundation English	1	2008/2009
2	FLA 0123 – 3(3+0) – English for Academic Reading	2	2008/2009
3	FLA 0122 - 2(2+0) – Foundation English	1	2009/2010
4	FLA 0242 – 2(2+1) – Basic Writing Skills	2	2009/2010
5	FLA 0123 – 3(3+0) – English for Academic Reading	2	2009/2010
6	FLA0613 – 3(3+0) - Foundation English	1	2010/2011
7	FLA0613 – 3(3+0) - Foundation English	1	2011/2012

1.5 PhD Supervision

(Please list in chronological order)

No.	Name of Student	Project Title	Date of Registration	Role (Main / Co- Supervision)	Status	University

1.6 PhD External/Internal Examination

(Please list in chronological order)

No.	Name of Student Project Title		External / Internal	Date of Viva	University

1.7 MSc (by Research)

(Please list in chronological order)

No.	Name of Student	Project Title	Date of Registration	Role (Main / Co- Supervision)	Status	University
1	Husna Mardiah Mohamad Radzi	Semiotik Pemikiran Kritis Al- Quran Menerusi Komunikasi Dua Hala Musa-Khidir	18/9/2020	Co-Supervisor	In Progress	UPNM

1.8 MSc External/Internal Examination

(Please list in chronological order)

No.	Name of Student	Project Title	External / Internal	Date of Viva	University

1.9 Supervision (Postgraduate Research Project or Final Year Research Project)

(Please list in chronological order)

No.	Name of Student	Project Title	Date of Registration	Role (Main/Co- Supervision)	Status Completed Submitted In Progress
1	Nadzirah Aqilah Abd Rahman	Register and Style of Communication Among National Defence University of Malaysia (NDUM0 Students: An Investigation	2 October 2017	Main Supervisor	Completed
2	Mohamad Qairul Ashraff Yahayai	Impoliteness Strategies Used in The Social Media on the LGBT Issues	19 April 2018	Main Supervisor	Completed
3	Ammar Mohd Bakri	Sarcasm Used in Media Social by National Defence University of Malaysia (NDUM) Students	17 April 2019	Main Supervisor	Completed
4	Sarah Najibah Mohammad Kamal	The Appellation of Terengganu Malay Traditional Food from the Sociolinguistics Perspective	17 April 2019	Main Supervisor	Completed
5	Maryam Suhana Hasnan Khairi	The Effectiveness of Duolingo for French Vocabulary Acquisition: Students Perspective.	20 May 2020	Main Supervisor	In Progress
6	Nor Haziqah Halim	Strategi Pemasaran Produk Orang Arab Berasaskan Makanan di	20 May 2020	Main Supervisor	In Progress

	Malaysia:	Kajian	Perbandingan		
	Antara Buda	aya			

2.0 RESEARCH, PUBLICATION AND PRESENTATION

2.1 Research Projects

(Please list in chronological order and state: title, list of researchers, grant/year, source/amount and status)

No.	Title	List of Researchers • Principal • Members	Grant Year	Source Amount	Status Completed In Progress
1	Application of Fuzzy Analytical Hierarchy Process (FAHP)for Evaluating Teaching Performance at Defence Foundation Center	Member	2019- 2021	-NIL-	In Progress
2	Facework Strategies for Reputation Management: A Case Study of MH370 Press Conferences	Principal	2019- 2021	-NIL-	In Progress
3	Delivering Sustainable Mobility Target: Investigating the Characteristics of Car Users most likelyto Switch to Sustainable Modes of Transportation	Member	2019- 2021	RM20000	In Progress
4	Intercultural Sensitivity and Foreign Language Exposure: A Comparative Analysis between Public and Private Universities	Member	2019- 2021	-NIL-	In Progress
5	Developing a CEFR-Aligned Rating Scales for the Assessment of Writing	Member	2019- 2021	-NIL-	In Progress
6	The Development of Malay Conversational Corpus towards Conversational Strategies and Rapport Modelling	Member	2020- 2022	Rm5000	In progress

2.2 Publications

2.2.1 Academic Journal

(Please list in chronological order and state: authors, year, title, publisher/journal, volume and number of pages (Please bold your name)

No.	Authors, year, title, publisher/journal, volume and number of pages (Please bold your name)	Type of Journal ISI SCOPUS Peer-Reviewed
1.	Azman Ismail, Asniah Alias and Ahmad Fahimi Amir. (2012). Mentor's Communication styles as Predictors of Mentees' Academic Performance. Studies in Bussiness and Economics. Vol. 7, issue 3, page 14-26.	Peer-Reviewed
2.	Radina Mohamad Deli and Asniah Alias . (2013). The Questions of Question in Malaysian English. Issues in Language Studies, Vol. 2, Issue 2, Page 82-96.	Peer-Reviewed
3.	Asniah Alias. (2014). Politeness Strategies in Students' Written Discourse: Memorandum of Complaint. Zulfakar, Vol 1, Issue 1, Page 23-28.	Peer-Reviewed
3.	Asniah Alias, Syarifah Nadia Syed Nasharudin and Marlyna Maros. (2015). MH370 Press Conferences: Interaction and Territorial Power Relation. Vol 1, Issue 4, Page 29-40.	Peer-Reviewed
4.	Asniah Alias, Nor Fariza Mohd Nor and Jamaluddin Aziz. (2018). The Challenges of Managing Media in the Face of Uncertainty. International Journal of Humanities, Philosophy, Language Vol 1, Issue 3. Page 21-29.	Peer-Reviewed
5.	Asniah Alias and Mohamad Qairul Ashraff Yahaya. (2019). Impoliteness Strategies Used by Malaysian Netizens in Response to the Music Videos of Drag Queens: International Journal of Social Science Research. Vol 1, Issue 2, Page 44-59.	Peer-Reviewed

2.2.2 Book/Chapter in Book:

(Please list in chronological order and state: authors, year, title, publisher/journal/conference, volume and number of pages (Please bold your name)

No.	Authors, year, title, publisher, volume and number of pages (Please bold your name)	Level International National University
1.	Asniah Alias , Aveleena Afzan Hasan and Mohd Amzari Mat Rani. (2009). English for Academic Writing. Kuala Lumpur: Penerbit Universiti, Universiti Pertahanan Nasional Malaysia.	University

2.	Amnah Saayah Ismail dan Asniah Alias . (2010). <i>Pengajaran dan Pembelajaran Berteraskan Tradisi Islam: Satu Pendedahan</i> . Teaching and Learning in a Military Context: Issues and Challenge.1(1-9).	University
3.	Erda Wati Bakar and Asniah Alias . (2012). The Nature of Writing Feedback-Individual writing conference to improve academic writing performance amongst selected Sophomore Management Programme Students at the NDUM. Languages, Literature and Technology.2 (29-44).	University
4.	Asniah Alias and Noli Maishara Nordin. (2013). Reading Strategies Employed by Good Users and Limited Users. Languages, Literature and Culture. 3(4-16).	University

2.2.3 Proceeding Articles:

(Please list in chronological order and state: authors, year, title, publisher/journal/conference, volume and number of pages (Please bold your name)

No.	Authors, year, title, publisher/conference, volume and number of pages (Please bold your name)	Level International National University
1.	Asniah Alias. (2013). Politeness Strategies Employed by Cadet Officers and Civilian Students in Memorandum of Complaint. National Defence University of Malaysia on RECCNI2012. 1(267-276)	Regional
2.	Asniah Alias and Mohamad Qairul Ashraff Yahaya. (2019). Impoliteness Strategies Used by Malaysian Netizens in Response to the Music Videos of Drag Queens. Penang International Conference on Multi-Disciplinary Research, PICM2019.	International
3.	Asniah Alias, Fatin Amirah Ahmad Shukri, and Mohd Syazwan Mohamad Anuar Qualities of a Lecturer that Students Value the Most: A Descriptive Study. Persidangan Antarabangsa Sains Sosial & Kemanusiaan, PASAK2020.	International

2.3 Presentation:

(Please list in chronological order)

No.	Event	Title of Paper Presented	Role	Date	Organizer
		-	(Keynote Speaker		
			/ Invited Speaker /		
			Presenter)		

1	UMDS2010. Hotel Hilton Pedaling Jaya, Kuala Lumpur.	Gender Differences in the Use of Politeness strategies in Students' Messages.	Presenter	16- 18/6/ 2010	University of Malaya
2	ICELT2011, Swiss- Garden Golf Resort & Spa, Damai Laut, Perak.	An Inspiring Teacher as a Stage Performer.	Presenter	18- 20/9/ 2011	University Putra Malaysia
3	JAMS International Conference. Tokyo, Japan.	MH370 Press Conferences: Interaction and Territorial Power Relation.	Presenter	12- 13/12/ 2014	University of Tokyo
4	NIOSH, Bangi	Kursus Siilang Budaya	Invited Speaker	19- 21/7/2 019	JPNIN
5	Multi-Disciplinary Research PICM2019. Bayview Hotel, Pulau Pinang.	Impoliteness Strategies Used by Malaysian Netizens in Response to the Music Videos of Drag Queens:	Presenter	17- 18/8/2 019	Academia Industry Network
6	NIOSH, Bangi	Kursus Silang Budaya	Invited Speaker	16- 19/10/ 2020	JPNIN
7	Online via Google meet	Qualities of a Lecturer that Students Value the Most: A Descriptive Study.	Presenter	24/11/ 2020	KUIS

3.0 ACADEMIC RECOGNITION AND LEADERSHIP, CONSULTANCY, SERVICE TO THE UNIVERSITY AND SERVICE TO THE COMMUNITY

3.1 Academic Recognition and Leadership

Academic recognition and leadership such as Academic Award, Academic Assessor/External Examiner/Ph.D. Thesis Examiner, Master's Thesis Examiner/Promotion Assessor (External), Internal Thesis Examiner, Visiting Professor/Fellowship, Invited Speaker, Editorial Board and other academic recognition.

(Please list in chronological order and state: Academic Recognition (e.g. award name, invited speakers etc.), year, level and awarding body/ name of institution)

No	Academic Recognition	Year	Level	Awarding Body / Name of Institution
1.	Malaysian University English Test (MUET) Examiner - Writing & Listening.	2009-2014	National	Majlis Peperiksaan Malaysia (MPM)

3.2 Consultancy work that benefited to the University.

(Please list in chronological order and state: title, year, sponsor, value and duration of consultancy)

No.	Title	Year	Sponsor	Value	Duration

3.3 Service to the University

Service to the university such as Vice Chancellor/Deputy Vice Chancellor/Dean/Director, Deputy Dean/Deputy Director/Unit Coordinator/Hostel Warden, Programme Chairperson/ Assistant Warden/Fellow. Representing University in Sports and Other Non-Academic Activities. Professional/Academic Association (Committee Member).

(Please list in chronological order and state: position/membership and duration)

No.	Position/Membership	Duration

3.4 Service to the community

(Please list in chronological order)

No.	Organization	Role	Start Date	End Date	Level

I declare that all the information in this form is true and correct. The University has the right to withdraw or reject the application if any information in this form found to be untrue.

Signature :

Name : ASNIAH ALIAS

Date : 4 Disember 2020